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Monthly Footfall Counts

May 2025. 05 May 2025 - 01 Jun 2025
Footfall Report for:
St Peter Port, Guernsey

Weeks This Month: 4
Weeks Last Month: 4

St Peter Port, Guernsey
South West
UK

Year to date

% YoY
2025

2.8%
-3.5%
0.9%

2024

-9.1%
-2.4%
-1.1%

This month
% YoY

2025
6.9%
-5.9%
-1.1%

2024

-11.3%
-3.6%
-1.0%

This month

2025
9.5%
6.9%
0.0%

% MoM
2024

13.7%
7.4%
5.1%

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Month on Month) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters

available in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy

Headlines

The total number of visitors for the year to date is 5,084,780 which is 2.8% up on the previous year.

The total number of visitors to St Peter Port, Guernsey in month commencing 5 May 2025 was 1,078,243.

The busiest day in month commencing 5 May 2025 was Friday 9 May with 74,410 visitors.

The peak hour of the month was 13:00 on Friday 9 May 2025 with footfall of 8,947.

Footfall Counts by month

Weather

984,311
1,008,898

mm This Month
Previous Month

Previous Year
I 2 Years Ago

Figures shown below are calculated using monthly totals.
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Number of days
this month
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same month last
year

Number of days
same month two
years ago
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Footfall Counts by day

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

60,000
40,000
20,000 I I I I
0 . Monthly
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun totals
I This Month 28,000 40,238 39,650 41,691 53,993 49,690 16,298 269,560
Previous Month 31,543 36,959 36,870 40,467 39,912 47,597 12,729 246,077
Previous Year 25,918 39,374 39,262 40,028 45,515 47,665 14,462 252,224
I 2 Years Ago 31,923 40,460 45,602 43,989 50,596 51,308 15,779 279,657
Month on month % -11.2% 8.9% 7.5% 3.0% 35.3% 4.4% 28.0%
Year on year % 8.0% 2.2% 1.0% 4.2% 18.6% 4.3% 12.7%

Footfall Counts by hour

The figures shown below are calculated using a weekly average

m— MON = Tue = \Ned Thu === Fri = Sat = Sun

8,000

6,000

4,000

2,000

1:00 3:00 5:00 7:00 9:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00 19:00 21:00 23:00

Footfall Report m

2 Powered by MRI OnLocation for Footfall Analytics St Peter Port, Guernsey



Footfall Counts - rolling 12 months

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.
m— 2022-2023 2023-2024 = 2024-2025

350,000

300,000

250,000 -~ /

200,000

150,000

100,000

50,000

Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May

2024-2025 266,080 309,143 329,891 271,259 232,869 230,433 300,925 210,958 217,435 219,538 246,077 269,560
2023-2024 293,244 320,443 317,483 280,241 252,934 227,937 308,825 212,082 220,958 228,934 212,463 252,224

2022-2023 0 0 0 64,359 244,234 218,776 254,881 199,683 220,991 239,320 259,364 279,657

Year on Year

% -9.3%  -3.5% 3.9% -32%  -7.9% 1.1% -26% -05% -1.6% -41% 15.8% 6.9%

Year on year % is calculated by comparing the 2024-2025 period with the 2023-2024 period i.e the figure for May compares May 2025
to May 2024

Footfall Counts by week of month

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly totals.

400,000
300,000
200,000
100,000
Week 19 Week 20 Week 21 Week 22
m This year 283,301 265,672 265,643 263,627
Previous year 251,291 246,503 253,921 257,183
B 2years ago 257,813 283,482 292,679 284,657
Year on year % 12.7% 7.8% 4.6% 2.5%
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Footfall Counts by location

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

0,
This /gfstg?;f Previous Previous
month month year
month

Commercial Arcade at High
Street, Eastbound

Commercial Arcade at High
Street, Westbound

High Street at Commercial
Arcade, Northbound

High Street at Commercial
Arcade, Southbound

Market Square from Market
Steps

Market Square from the Arcade 18,853 7.0% 17,705 19,140

20,517 7.6% 19,417 19,666
16,718 6.2% 15,534 15,925
35,602 13.2% 32,651 29,767
37,232 13.8% 34,072 31,715

34,367 12.7% 32,247 33,603

Market Square from the Church 17,835 6.6% 14,656 16,408
The Pollet at High Street,
Northbound

The Pollet at High Street,
Southbound

The Pollet at Smith Street,
Eastbound

The Pollet at Smith Street,
Westbound

30,375 11.3% 27,520 29,345
30,950 11.5% 28,088 30,197
14,556 54% 12,935 14,282

12,551 4.7% 11,250 12,172
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Month
on
month
%

5.7%

7.6%

9.0%

9.3%

6.6%

6.5%
21.7%

10.4%

10.2%

12.5%

11.6%

Year on
year %

4.3%
5.0%
19.6%
17.4%

2.3%

-1.5%
8.7%

3.5%
2.5%
1.9%

3.1%

mm This month
Previous month
Prev Year
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Reporting dates

This month - 05 May 2025 - 01 June 2025

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. January,2025 to May ,
2025 Vs January, 2024 to May , 2024

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this month compared to the same week in the previous year.May,2025 Vs May, 2024

Month on Month % Change is the % change in footfall for this Month from the previous Month.5 2025 Vs 4 2025
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